Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Christina OTT			04/05/2006	
Ralf BARKMANN			04/05/2006	
Stefan HARMS		04/05/2006		
Reinhard HOPPE		04/05/2006		
Thomas JESSEN		04/05/2006		
Torben BAUMGAR	DT		04/05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	FOCKE & CO. (GmbH & Co. KG)			
Street Address: Siemensstrasse 10				
City: Verden				
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 27283				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1172		11722575	/22575	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)29			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone: 202-663-7901				
Email: smoses@sughrue.com				
Correspondent Name: John H. Mion Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue				
Address Line 1:2100 Pennsylvania AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 800				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		o gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2003	7-3213	
	ET NUMBER:	Q102710		
			PATENT	
500301431			REEL: 019469 FRAME: 0311	

Total Attachments: 2 source=q102170_Assignment#page1.tif source=q102170_Assignment#page2.tif

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Christina OTT of Hamburg, Germany, and Ralf BARKMANN of Hamburg, Germany, and Stefan HARMS of Hamburg, Germany, and Reinhard HOPPE of Tespe, Germany, and Thomas JESSEN of Börnsen, Germany, and Torben BAUMGARDT of Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR THE CREATION OF A HOMOGENEOUS CUT TOBACCO FLOW

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 5 April 2006 , and

Whereas,

FOCKE & CO. (GmbH & Co. KG) Siemensstrasse 10 27283 Verden, Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019469 FRAME: 0313 We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11/722,575and Confirmation number 14/20, filed June 22, 2007) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Christina Ott	Date: 5 April 2006
Ralf BARKMANN	Date: <u>5 April 2006</u>
Stefan Harres	Date: <u>5 April 2006</u>
Reinhard HOPPE	Date:5 April 2006
Thomas JESSEN MAN	Date: <u>5 April 2006</u>
How Car en Mt	5 April 2006

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019469 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 06/22/2007